504047010 10/12/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4093672

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
			Name	Execution Date			
DWIGHT D. WELLER				08/16/2007			
BRUCE L. GELLER		08/16/2007					
PATRICK L. IVERSEN	08/17/2007						
LUCAS D. TILLEY	10/08/2007						
JED N. HASSINGER				08/16/2007			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA						
Name:	AVI BIO	AVI BIOPHARMA, INC.					
Street Address:	4575 S.W. RESEARCH WAY						
Internal Address:	SUITE 200						
City:	CORVALLIS						
State/Country:	OREGON						
Postal Code:	97333						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1						
Property Type			Number				
Application Number:		1497 ⁻	7451				
	ΔΤΔ						
Fax Number:		(857)	300-4001				
Correspondence will b	e sent to	the o	e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen				
Phone:			300-4003				
Email:		bosto	onpatent@lathropgage.com,dvincer	t@lathropgage.com			
Correspondent Name:			IROP & GAGE LLP				
Address Line 1:			TATE STREET				
Address Line 2: BRIA			N C. TRINQUE, PH.D., ESQ.				
Address Line 4:		BOST	TON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			582998: SPT-8076CON4				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			BRIAN C. TRINQUE/				

REEL: 039997 FRAME: 0416

Total Attachments: 6

source=582998_SPT-8076CON4_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT INVENTORS TO AVI BIO10-12-16#page1.tif source=582998_SPT-8076CON4_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT INVENTORS TO AVI BIO10-12-16#page2.tif source=582998_SPT-8076CON4_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT INVENTORS TO AVI BIO10-12-16#page3.tif source=582998_SPT-8076CON4_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT INVENTORS TO AVI BIO10-12-16#page4.tif source=582998_SPT-8076CON4_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT INVENTORS TO AVI BIO10-12-16#page5.tif source=582998_SPT-8076CON4_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT INVENTORS TO AVI BIO10-12-16#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by Dwight D. Weller; Bruce L. Geller; Patrick L. Iversen; Lucas D. Tilley; and Jed N. Hassinger (the "Assignors"), residing at 3323 N.W. Elmwood Drive, Corvallis, Oregon 97330; 6994 N.W. Concord Drive, Corvallis, Oregon 97330; 5902 N.W. Fair Oaks Place, Corvallis, Oregon 97330; 28 Colchester Ct., Burlington, Vermont 05401; and 3155 N.W. Lincoln Avenue, Corvallis, Oregon 97330, respectively. The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled IMPROVED ANTIBACTERIAL ANTISENSE OLIGONUCLEOTIDE AND METHOD (the "Application"), already filed on May 11, 2007 as U.S. Application No. 11/803,107.

AVI BioPharma, Inc., a Corporation of Oregon having its principal place of business at 4575 S.W. Research Way, Suite 200, Corvallis, Oregon 97333 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights. including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

50450-8078.US01/LEGAL 13404384.1

08.

PATENT REEL: 039997 FRAME: 0418

1

Dwight D. Weller

Date:

18

16

United States of America) State of <u>Oregon</u>) ss.: County of <u>Bendan</u>

- 8 . .

On this 16^{+2} day of A_{12} (s, t), 2007, before me personally came Dwight D. Weller, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

10

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL BETH CHAMBLIN NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 389274 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 17, 2009

80450-0078.US017LEGAL 13404304.1

PATENT REEL: 039997 FRAME: 0419

<u> Bruce L. Geller</u> Bruce L. Geller

Date: _________7-07

United States of	America)
State of	Moregon) ss.:
County of	Benjar)

On this 16^{\pm} day of A_{00} 5^{\pm} , 2007, before me personally came Bruce L. Geller, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

52

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL BETH CHAMBLIN NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 389274 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 17, 2039

Ş

\$0450-5976.US018.EGAL13404364.1

3

	Patrick L. Iversen
Date: Ang 17, 2007	
United States of America State of <u>Orgon</u> County of <u>Bender</u>) _) ss.: _)
On this 18th day of <u>Argus</u> personally came <u>Patrick L. Iven</u> described in and who executed the forego	+, <u>2007</u> , before me en, to me known to be the individual bing instrument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.	Beth denth Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL BETH CHAMBLIN NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 389274 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 17, 2009

3.0

PATENT REEL: 039997 FRAME: 0421

50450-8076.US61A.EGAL13404364.1

as D. Tilley

Date: 10.08.07

United States of	of America)	
State of County of	(20) ant intervalue)	
oounty of	(ALZER CAME)	

On this $\underline{840}$ day of $\underline{0c4obee}$, $\underline{2007}$, before me personally came Lucas D. Tilley , to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Sugar CP/ataria Notary Public upp. 2/10/11

经差 安倍

Jed singer Date: 8-16-07 United States of America State of) ss.: County of 4b On this 3007, before me , to me known to be the individual day of Jed N. Hassinger personally came described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same. Notary Public • : NC384 - 94 in he Chanina MCV NEW MAR C Calcord 2010000 St. - Net . 232 34 ara Oscilization - 7,2009 Same and the second OFFICIAL SEAL BETH CHAMBLIN NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON

COMMISSION NO. 389274 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 17, 2009

<u>چر</u> ا

50450-6376.U803A.EGAL 13484364.1

PATENT REEL: 039997 FRAME: 0423

6

્ર ત્ય (અં